

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/03/2010
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: HR-IM Z618(01)
 Project Location: Sisseton Port of Entry
 Desc of Construction: Weigh-In-Motion System, Weigh Scale Site Expansion, and Building Construction

Bidder:
 Sioux Falls Construction, Inc.

Bidder:
 Buskerud Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
2	009E3500	Weigh-In-Motion System	1.000	Each	\$817,000.00	\$817,000.00	\$815,000.00	\$815,000.00
3	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	22.000	SqYd	\$280.00	\$6,160.00	\$200.00	\$4,400.00
4	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	7.300	SqYd	\$30.00	\$219.00	\$25.00	\$182.50
5	110E1520	Remove Signal Equipment	1.000	LS	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
6	110E1540	Remove Luminaire Pole Footing	1.000	Each	\$113.00	\$113.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
7	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	144.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$144.00	\$1.00	\$144.00
8	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	1.000	Each	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$110.00	\$110.00
9	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1459.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$7,295.00	\$6.00	\$8,754.00
10	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	50.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
11	120E2000	Undercutting	1188.000	CuYd	\$6.00	\$7,128.00	\$5.00	\$5,940.00
12	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	10.200	MGal	\$20.00	\$204.00	\$15.00	\$153.00
13	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	90.000	CuYd	\$6.00	\$540.00	\$5.00	\$450.00
14	260E1010	Base Course	380.000	Ton	\$28.00	\$10,640.00	\$20.00	\$7,600.00
15	260E2010	Gravel Cushion	851.300	Ton	\$22.50	\$19,154.25	\$20.00	\$17,026.00
16	270E0112	Salvage Granular Material	750.000	Ton	\$3.40	\$2,550.00	\$2.00	\$1,500.00
17	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	110.000	Ton	\$165.00	\$18,150.00	\$175.00	\$19,250.00
18	380E0080	9.5" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	2877.800	SqYd	\$60.50	\$174,106.90	\$52.50	\$151,084.50
19	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	98.000	Each	\$13.70	\$1,342.60	\$11.00	\$1,078.00
20	380E6510	Grinding PCC Pavement	1200.000	SqYd	\$6.00	\$7,200.00	\$6.00	\$7,200.00
21	450E0122	18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	24.000	Ft	\$40.00	\$960.00	\$30.00	\$720.00
22	450E0130	18" RCP, Install	24.000	Ft	\$23.00	\$552.00	\$20.00	\$480.00
23	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	1.000	Each	\$227.00	\$227.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
24	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
25	629E0010	3 Cable Guardrail	810.000	Ft	\$12.50	\$10,125.00	\$10.00	\$8,100.00
26	629E0300	3 Cable Guardrail Slip Base Anchor Assembly	2.000	Each	\$1,310.00	\$2,620.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
27	629E0400	3 Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly	4.000	Each	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
28	633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	1350.000	Ft	\$4.15	\$5,602.50	\$4.00	\$5,400.00
29	633E5000	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 4"	1350.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$1,350.00	\$1.00	\$1,350.00
30	634E0010	Flagging	10.000	Hour	\$22.16	\$221.60	\$25.00	\$250.00
31	634E0100	Traffic Control	1253.000	Unit	\$2.30	\$2,881.90	\$2.40	\$3,007.20
32	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
33	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	2.000	Each	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00

South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

07/08/2010

Page 2 of 2

Letting Date: 06/03/2010

Item Nbr: 1

Project No: HR-IM Z618(01)

Project Location: Sisseton Port of Entry

Desc of Construction: Weigh-In-Motion System, Weigh Scale Site Expansion, and Building Construction

Bidder:

Sioux Falls Construction, Inc.

Bidder:

Buskerud Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	3600	Ft	\$0.60	\$2,160.00	\$1.00	\$3,600.00
35	635E2000	Pedestal Signal Pole	2	Each	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
36	635E2030	Signal Pole with 30' Mast Arm	1	Each	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
37	635E2035	Signal Pole with 35' Mast Arm	1	Each	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00
38	635E5020	2' Diameter Footing	28	Ft	\$135.00	\$3,780.00	\$220.00	\$6,160.00
39	635E5030	3' Diameter Footing	30	Ft	\$202.00	\$6,060.00	\$240.00	\$7,200.00
40	635E5302	Type 2 Electrical Junction Box	29	Each	\$198.00	\$5,742.00	\$425.00	\$12,325.00
41	635E5303	Type 3 Electrical Junction Box	11	Each	\$470.00	\$5,170.00	\$475.00	\$5,225.00
42	635E5410	Controller Cabinet	2	Each	\$1,660.00	\$3,320.00	\$1,220.00	\$2,440.00
43	635E7500	Remove and Reset Luminaire Pole	1	Each	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00
44	635E8110	1" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	345	Ft	\$3.50	\$1,207.50	\$3.00	\$1,035.00
45	635E8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	7320	Ft	\$3.60	\$26,352.00	\$3.00	\$21,960.00
46	635E8130	3" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	139	Ft	\$6.00	\$834.00	\$4.00	\$556.00
47	635E8220	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	557	Ft	\$16.00	\$8,912.00	\$14.00	\$7,798.00
48	635E8230	3" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	97	Ft	\$16.00	\$1,552.00	\$21.00	\$2,037.00
49	635E9012	1/C #2 AWG Copper Wire	12795	Ft	\$1.80	\$23,031.00	\$1.30	\$16,633.50
50	635E9016	1/C #6 AWG Copper Wire	6260	Ft	\$0.80	\$5,008.00	\$1.00	\$6,260.00
51	635E9022	1/C #12 AWG Copper Wire	135	Ft	\$0.80	\$108.00	\$1.00	\$135.00
52	635E9402	2/C #12 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	80	Ft	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$80.00
53	635E9502	2/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	271	Ft	\$1.00	\$271.00	\$1.00	\$271.00
54	635E9504	4/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	30	Ft	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$1.50	\$45.00
55	635E9507	7/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	445	Ft	\$1.60	\$712.00	\$1.50	\$667.50
56	635E9710	2/C #10 AWG Copper Pole and Bracket Cable	65	Ft	\$2.00	\$130.00	\$2.00	\$130.00
57	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	366	SqFt	\$7.00	\$2,562.00	\$5.00	\$1,830.00
58	734E0010	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
59	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	500	Ft	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
60	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	75	Ft	\$3.50	\$262.50	\$3.00	\$225.00
61	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	40	CuYd	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$5.00	\$200.00
62	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	144	Ft	\$1.00	\$144.00	\$1.00	\$144.00
63	900E2001	Building 1, General	1	Each	\$154,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$162,000.00	\$162,000.00
64	900E2006	Building 2, General	1	Each	\$395,000.00	\$395,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$475,000.00
						\$1,945,079.75		\$1,969,906.20

Total Bid Amount

\$1,945,079.75

\$1,969,906.20